

EXECUTIVE BOARD PROJECT KICK-OFF-QUORUM

Local Governments and Citizens Working Together

EXECUTIVE BOARD

US 95 and Rifle Range Road 85365

Project Kick-Off
Thursday, November 3, 2022
1:00 P.M.

YMPO EXECUTIVE BOARD

Chair Martin Porchas, Board of Supervisors, Yuma County

Vice-Chair Gary Knight, Councilmember, City of Yuma Secretary/Treasurer Cecilia McCollough, Mayor, Town of Wellton Member Matias Rosales, Councilmember, City of San Luis

Member Gerardo Anaya, Mayor, City of Somerton

Member Bruce Fenske, Southwest District Administrator, ADOT Member Lynne Pancrazi, Board of Supervisors, Yuma County

Member Karen Watts, Councilmember, City of Yuma
Member Leslie McClendon, Deputy Mayor, City of Yuma
Member Cocopah Indian Tribe - Not Currently Identified

 Project Kick-off for the US 95: Rifle Range Road to Wellton-Mohawk Canal Bridge Road will commence at 1:00 PM on site.

A POSSIBLE QUORUM MIGHT TAKE PLACE FOR THIS PROJECT KICK-OFF EVENT; HOWEVER, NO ITEMS WILL BE BROUGHT FORTH FOR DISCUSSION, CONSIDERATION, AND/OR ACTION DURING THIS GATHERING OF THE YMPO EXECUTIVE BOARD.